
CORRIGENDUM NO 01 Dated 11.04.2025 

 

This is in reference to the RFQ No. 27/2025-26, dated 04.04.2025 with the subject “NAFED 
Invites Quotation from Interested Vendors for Development & Deployment of NAFED 
Retail Business Software”. In this regard kindly note the following addition to Section 7 - EMD 
and Security Deposit: 

Previous Clause 7 – EMD and Security 
Deposit  

Updated Clause 7 - EMD and Security 
Deposit 

• EMD of Rs. 10,000 + GST to be mandatorily 
paid by applicants in the following bank 
account:  
 
• Further Security Deposit of 2% of contract 
value will need to be deposited by the agency 
to which work will be awarded. 

 

• EMD of Rs. 10,000 + GST to be mandatorily 
paid by applicants in the following bank 
account: 

Bank Account Details for EMD Submission: 

 Beneficiary Name: NAFED 
 Saving Account No.: 10060654277 
 Bank: IDFC FIRST BANK 
 Branch: New Friends Colony Branch, 

South Delhi 
 IFSC Code: IDFB0020102 
 Center (Location): New Delhi 

• Further Security Deposit of 2% of contract 
value will need to be deposited by the agency 
to which the work will be awarded. 

 

This corrigendum is being issued to clarify the bank account details for the submission of the 
EMD. All other terms and conditions of the RFQ remain unchanged. 

For any further clarifications, please feel free to contact us at retailbusinessdivision@nafed-
india.com. 

                                                                                                                        For 
(General Manager) 

Retail Business Division 
NAFED                         

 
 


